Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Placer Address: 2954 Richardson Drive Auburn, CA 95603	From: Public Agency: California Department of Parks Address: P.O. Box 266 Tahoma, CA 96142 Contact: Nathan Shasha Phone: 530-525-1211 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	
Project Title: Coldstream Canyon Watershed Restoration	Project
Project Applicant: Truckee River Watershed Council	
Project Location (include county): Placer County near True	ckee California (east of Donner Lake)
Project Description:	
The Project is being proposed by the Truckee River Water CEQA lead agency, California Department of Parks and I would help restore hydrologic and ecosystem function to square-mile watershed near Truckee, California. The project landforms within the watershed: 1) improvements to CDP This is to advise that the California Department of Parks	Recreation - State Parks (CDPR). The project the Coldstream Canyon watershed, a 12.5 ject focuses on restoration of three main PR roads, including at up to 21 drainage and Recreation has approved the above
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on 6-11-2020 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cort A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at https://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=981	
Signature (Public Agency): Matthew 5 Green	Title: ACTING DS II
Date: 06-10-2020 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:3overnor's Office of Planning & Res
Date Hece	
	JUN 1 1 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination

STATE (BLEISHOUSE